
Members of Parliament (Federal and State) 

Current October 2025 

TIER TITLE FIRST NAME SURNAME EMAIL PARTY 

Tasmanian Federal MHRs  
 

 

 Mr  Andrew  Wilkie andrew.wilkie.MP@aph.gov.au  Indpendent 

 Ms  Julie Collins Julie.Collins.MP@aph.gov.au Labor 

 Ms Rebecca White Rebecca.White.MP@aph.gov.au Labor 

l Ms Jess Teesdale jess.teesdale.mp@aph.gov.au Labor 

 Ms Anne Urquhart Anne.Urquhart.MP@aph.gov.au Labor 

Tasmanian state senators  
 

 

 Mr Nick McKim senator.mckim@aph.gov.au Greens 

 Mr Peter Whish-Wilson senator.whishwilson@aph.gov.au Greens 

 Ms Jacqui Lambie senator.lambie@aph.gov.au JLN 

 Ms Tammy Tyrell senator.tyrrell@aph.gov.au Indpendent  

 Ms Catryna Bilyk senator.bilyk@aph.gov.au Labor 

 Ms Carol Brown senator.carol.brown@aph.gov.au Labor 

 Ms Helen Polly senator.polley@aph.gov.au Labor 

 Mr  Richard Dowling senator.dowling@aph.gov.au Labor 

 Mr  Josh  Dolega senator.dolega@aph.gov.au Labor 

 Ms Wendy Askew senator.askew@aph.gov.au Liberal 

 Ms  Claire Chandler senator.chandler@aph.gov.au Liberal 

 Mr Richard Colbeck senator.colbeck@aph.gov.au Liberal 

 Mr Jonathon Duniam senator.duniam@aph.gov.au  Liberal 
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Members of Parliament (Federal and State) 

Current October 2025 

Tasmanian Legislative Council members   
 

 

 Ms Rosemary Armitage rosemary.armitage@parliament.tas.gov.au  Independent 

 Ms Ruth Forrest ruth.forrest@parliament.tas.gov.au  Independent 

 Mr Michael Gaffney Michael.gaffney@parliament.tas.gov.au  Independent 

 Ms Tania Rattray tania.rattray@parliament.tas.gov.au  Independent 

 Mr Casey Hiscutt casey.hiscutt@parliament.tas.gov.au Independent 

 Ms Rebecca Thomas bec.thomas@parliament.tas.gov.au  Independent 

 Ms Meg Webb meg.webb@parliament.tas.gov.au  Independent 

 Mr Craig Farrell craig.farrell@parliament.tas.gov.au  Labor 

 Ms Sarah Lovell sarah.lovell@parliament.tas.gov.au  Labor 

 Mr Luke Edmunds luke.edmunds@parliament.tas.gov.au  Labor 

 Mr Nick Duigan nick.duigan@parliament.tas.gov.au  Liberal 

 Mr Kerry Vincent kerry.vincent@parliament.tas.gov.au  Liberal 

 Ms Jo Palmer jo.palmer@parliament.tas.gov.au  Liberal 

 Mr Dean Harriss dean.harriss@parliament.tas.gov.au  Member for Huon 

 Ms Cassy  O'Connor cassy.oconnor@parliament.tas.gov.au Greens 

    
 

 

Tasmanian State House of Assembly Members 
 

 

Clark    
 

 

 Ms Kristie Johnston kristie.johnston@parliament.tas.gov.au Independent 

 Mr  Marcus Vermey marcus.vermey@parliament.tas.gov.au Liberal 
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Members of Parliament (Federal and State) 
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 Ms Madeleine Ogilvie madeleine.ogilvie@parliament.tas.gov.au Liberal 

 Ms Ella Haddad ella.haddad@parliament.tas.gov.au Labor 

 Mr Josh Willie josh.willie@parliament.tas.gov.au  Labor 

 Mr Vica Bayley vica.bayley@parliament.tas.gov.au Greens 

 Ms Helen  Burnet helen.burnet@parliament.tas.gov.au  Greens 

Franklin    
 

 

 Mr  Peter George peter.george@parliament.tas.gov.au Independent 

 Mr David O'Byrne david.obyrne@parliament.tas.gov.au Independent 

 Mr Eric Abetz eric.abetz@parliament.tas.gov.au  Liberal 

 Ms Jacquie Petrusma jacquie.petrusma@parliament.tas.gov.au  Liberal 

 Mr Dean Winter dean.winter@parliament.tas.gov.au Labor 

 Ms Meg Brown meg.brown@parliament.tas.gov.au  Labor 

 Ms Rosalie Woodruff rosalie.woodruff@parliament.tas.gov.au Greens 

Bass    
 

 

 Mr Michael Ferguson michael.ferguson@parliament.tas.gov.au Liberal 

 Ms Bridget Archer bridget.archer@parliament.tas.gov.au Liberal 

 Mr Rob Fairs rob.fairs@parliament.tas.gov.au  Liberal 

 Ms Jess O'Byrne jess.greene@parliament.tas.gov.au Labor 

 Ms Janie Finlay janie.finlay@parliament.tas.gov.au Labor 

 Ms Cecily Rosol cecily.rosol@parliament.tas.gov.au Greens 

 Mr George Razay george.razay@parliament.tas.gov.au Independent 

Lyons    
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 Mr Mark Shelton mark.shelton@parliament.tas.gov.au Liberal 

 Mr Guy Barnett guy.barnett@parliament.tas.gov.au Liberal 

 Ms Jane Howlett jane.howlett@parliament.tas.gov.au  Liberal 

 Mr Brian Mitchell brian.mitchell@parliament.tas.gov.au 
Labor 

 Ms Jen Butler jen.butler@parliament.tas.gov.au Labor 

 Ms  Tabatha Badger tabatha.badger@parliament.tas.gov.au  Greens 

 Mr Carlo Di Falco carlo.difalco@parliament.tas.gov.au SFF 

Braddon    
 

 

 Mr  Craig Garland craig.garland@parliament.tas.gov.au  Indpendent 

 Mr  Roger Jaensch roger.jaensch@parliament.tas.gov.au Liberal 

 Mr Jeremy Rockliff jeremy.rockliff@parliament.tas.gov.au Liberal 

 Mr Felix Ellis felix.ellis@parliament.tas.gov.au Liberal 

 Mr Gavin Pearce gavin.pearce@parliament.tas.gov.au Liberal 

 Mr Shane Broad shane.broad@parliament.tas.gov.au Labor 

 Ms Anita Dow anita.dow@parliament.tas.gov.au  Labor 
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